and the basis on which income and expenses are recognised, in respect of each class of financial asset, financial liability and equity

instrument are disclosed in note 1 to the financial statements.

 (d)   Market Risk

(i)   Interest rate risk management

The Consolidated Entity, is not exposed to interest rate risk as the entity has no liabilities that accrue any interest . The

Consolidated Entity’s exposure to interest rates on financial assets and financial liabilities are currently nil.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Consolidated Entity’s sensitivity to a 50 basis point increase and decrease in interest rates. The

Consolidated Entity is using a sensitivity of 50 basis points as management considers this to be reasonable having regard to historic

movements in interest rates.

A positive number represents an increase in profit or equity and a negative number a decrease in profit or equity.

The following table details the Consolidated Entity’s exposure to interest rate risk as at 30 June 2010 and has been retained for

comparative purposes only.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Strathfield Group Limited
Notes to the financial statements

Page 80 of 86

Profit before tax Equity (reserves)

30-Jun-

10

28-Jun-

09

30-Jun-

10

28-Jun-

09

$ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000 $ ‘000

50 basis points increase in interest rates

with all other variable held constant

89 95 89 95

50 basis points decrease in interest rates

with all other variable held constant

(89) (95) (89) (95)

(e)   Credit risk management

 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the

Consolidated Entity. The Consolidated Entity has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties and obtaining

sufficient collateral where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. The Consolidated Entity’s

exposure and the credit ratings of its counterparties are continuously monitored and the aggregate value of transactions concluded

are spread amongst approved counterparties. Credit exposure is controlled by counterparty limits that are reviewed and approved